RESOLUTION NO.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

* * * * * *

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE SAN MATEO RESOURCE CONSERVATION DISTRICT FOR STORMWATER OUTREACH SERVICES, INCREASING THE AMOUNT BY \$28,048, FOR A NEW NOT TO EXCEED AMOUNT OF \$966,386

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California,

WHEREAS, the San Mateo Resource Conservation District (RCD) is a special

district within San Mateo County that provides comprehensive and integrated services

around wildlife, water, climate, and agriculture to the local community; and

WHEREAS, the RCD has successfully provided stormwater outreach services

to the County for the past two years to comply with the San Vincente Creek Water

Quality Improvement Plan; and

WHEREAS, the RCD is well-positioned to continue to provide these services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the President of the Board of

Supervisors is hereby authorized to execute an amendment to the agreement with San Mateo Resource Conservation District for stormwater outreach services, increasing the amount by \$28,048, for a new not to exceed amount of \$966,386.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Director of the Office of Sustainability, or the Director's designee is authorized to execute contract amendments which modify the County's maximum fiscal obligation by no more than \$25,000 (in aggregate) and/or modify the contract terms and/or services so long as the modified term or services is/are within the current or revised fiscal provisions.

* * * * * *